I	8	
	761552	
I	200821	
	9	
	Ŭ	

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO					
(Rev. 6-93) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:				
AmSouth Bancorporation 1400 AmSouth-Sonat Tower	Name: Guaranty Federal Bank, F.S.B.				
1900 Fifth Avenue North	Internal Address:				
Birmingham, Alabama 35203	Street Address: 8333 Douglas Avenue				
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipXCorporation-State: Delaware	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75225				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State:XOtherFederally Chartered Savings Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameX Other <u>Correction to Effective Date for</u> assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 2243/0212.					
Effective Date: 11/15/00					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Attached Schedule A A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Additional numbers attached? X Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17				
Name: William D. Raman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————				
Internal Address: Thompson & Knight L.L.P.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1900 San Jacinto Center, 98 San Jacinto Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 20-0821/021880.028010				
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701-4081	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor Sherri L. Eastley Name of Person Signing Total	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/aa/oy Date all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 10				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE				

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to facsimile number (703) 306-5995 for the Assignment Services Division.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. on the date

004 11:18AM NO. 1270 P. 4

SCHEDULE A

Reg./App. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,331,254	GUARANTYLINE (Stylized)
1,520,115	DEPOSIT GUARANTY CORP.
1,521,230	DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK
1,583,904	DEPOSIT GUARANTY
1,694,840	GUARANTYCALL
1,731,586	GUARANTYCARD
1,755,674	GUARANTY PLUS
1,796,080	GUARANTYCHEK
1,907,605	GUARANTYFIRST
2,059,988	GUARANTYCONNECT
2,126,743	GUARANTYNET
2,164,544	GUARANTYLEASE
2,175,347	GUARANTY PAYCHEK
2,275,248	GUARANTYCONNECT
2,123,033	GNET
2,185,293	GNET and Design
76/155,200	GUARANTY BANK

0	3-02-2001 D
FORM PTO-1594 : (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
in the second se	101624644
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
AmSouth Bancorporation - 1400 AmSouth-Sonat Tower 02-12	Name: Guaranty Federal Bank, F.S.B. Street Address: 8333 Douglas Avenue
Birmingham, Alabama 35203 U.S. Patent & TM:	Street Address: 8333 Douglas Avenue City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMergerChance of Nature of Na	X Other Federally Chartered Savings Bank If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Nar Other Execution Date: December 5, 2000	me (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Schedule A Additional number(s)	Attached 133 1354
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21
Name: William D. Raman	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) s 540 [\$40 for 1st_\$25 each additional] X Enclosed
Internal Address: Thompson & Knight L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted
Street Address: 1200 San Jacinto Center, 98 San Jacinto E	Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: _20-0821/021880.000030
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701-4081	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature,	e arfd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2/6/01
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8
BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023 1, on the date below:
/2001 GTDN11 00000115 1331254 :481	Date William D/Raman

SCHEDULE A

Federally Registered Marks

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,331,254	GUARANTYLINE (Stylized)
1,520,115	DEPOSIT GUARANTY CORP.
1,521,230	DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK
1,583,904	DEPOSIT GUARANTY
1,647,639	DEPOSIT GUARANTY'S SHOP'N'BANK (Stylized)
1,694,840	GUARANTYCALL
1,731,586	GUARANTYCARD
1,733,542	GUARANTYPAK
1,755,674	GUARANTY PLUS
1,764,102	GUARANTYLINK
1,796,080	GUARANTYCHEK
1,907,605	GUARANTYFIRST
2,002,273	GUARANTY GREETINGS and Design
2,059,988	GUARANTYCONNECT
2,126,743	GUARANTYNET
2,164,544	GUARANTYLEASE
2,175,347	GUARANTY PAYCHEK
2,275,248	GUARANTYCONNECT
2,123,033	GNET
2,185,293	GNET and Design
1,633,483	DEPOSIT GUARANTY GOLF CLASSIC TRADEN
8526.0003000	REEL: 002817 F

R. 22. 2004 11:19AM NO. 1270

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, AmSouth Bancorporation, a Delaware corporation having a mailing

address of 1400 AmSouth-Sonat Tower, Birmingham, Alabama 35203, has transferred any

rights that it may have in the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, for which the

corresponding United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained, to Guaranty Federal

Bank, F.S.B., a United States Federally Chartered Savings Bank having an address of 8333

Douglas Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75225, together with the goodwill associated with the above-

referenced marks and the registrations of the marks, all pursuant to a Quitclaim Assignment of

Marks with License Back, effective as of November 15, 2000 ("Quitclaim Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence this transfer by an instrument suitable for

public recordation, with the express understanding that the instant instrument is for purposes of

public notice only and in no way modifies or revises any of the terms of assignment that are set

forth in the Quitclaim Assignment; and

WHEREAS, such Quitclaim Assignment represents the final, complete and exclusive

terms between the parties with regard to such assignment and the rights and liabilities of the

parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, AmSouth Bancorporation hereby affirms that it has

assigned to Guaranty Federal Bank, F.S.B., effective November 15, 2000, all right, title and

interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0222

marks and the registrations of the marks, all pursuant to the Quitelaim Assignment as stipulated herein.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration to Guaranty Federal Bank, F.S.B.

AMSOUTH BANCORPORATION

Ву:	Staltze	* 2
Name:_	Stophen & Yorler	-
Title:	EVP	
Date:	12/10	,

STATE OF Alabama & COUNTY OF Jefferson &

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this ______ day of December, 2000, personally appeared _______ for _____ day known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Alabama

Name Printed: MICHELLE A. BRIDGES

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 4, 2001